

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 69/2025

State Of Rajasthan

----Petitioner

Versus

Jagdish Prasad S/o Rameshwar Prasad Sharma

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP  
Mr. Om Prakash Meena, OIC  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prashant Dubey for  
Mr. Rajesh Maharshi

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**16/01/2026**

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed the reply and supplied the copy of the same to learned Public Prosecutor.

List the matter after two weeks.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR ),J

Chandan/27